NOTES: OUTLOOK125(SILVER CA; BLUE EM; BLACK B5; WHITE/WF; BLUE/EA )
OUTLOOK150(SILVER CA; BLACK B5; WHITE/WF; BLUE/EA PLATINUM CL)
S.P. CATALOG FOR KEEWAY OUTLOOK 125/150, 2007-2008 VER.
COLORS COVERED: SILVER CA; BLUE EA (REPLACE EM IN 2007); BLACK B5; WHITE WF(REPLACE PLATINUM CL IN 2007); RED TL
MARKET APPLICABLE: EEC2 & EEC3; EPA; NON-EEC

FO1 STEERING

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES

© 0 N O Ok~ WN PP

e o o e =
g b W wWNNNERERO

40001G220000
401007430000
B01591005065
4002471330000
B04171012555
403007430000
B02000501025
40210G220000
40213G220000
40214G220000
B02000501623
404807430000
404807430001
404507430000
404507430001
701407430000
701507430000

L.GRIP

HANDLE COMP

BOLT 10x1.25x50MM
HANDLE CLAMP SHEATH I
NUT 10x1.25MM

CABLE ASSY.THROTTLE
SCREW 5x10MM

R.GRIP ASSY

GRIP LID |

GRIP LID II

BOLT 5x16MM

R.BACK MIRROR

R.BACK MIRROR

L.BACK MIRROR

L.BACK MIRROR
WIRE,HADLE SWITCH LEFT
WIRE,HADLE SWITCH RIGHT

P P PR R RPNRRPRRRRRERRERR

VIN before LBBT13015AB676495,M10(0213),2010.5.25
start VIN LBBT13015AB676495,M10(0213),2010.5.25
VIN before LBBT13015AB676495,M10(0213),2010.5.25
start VIN LBBT13015AB676495,M10(0213),2010.5.25

&

A
hes

=t

B13330501005
40212G220000

404807430000

404507430000




FO2 FRONT FORK

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES OLD CODE

1 43100T430000 UNDER BRACKET COMP. 1

2 432007430000 F.L. FORK ASSY. 1 for silver CA, black B5, blue EM, blue EA, platina CL, red TL, white WF vehicle

3 433007430000 F.R. FORK ASSY. 1 for silver CA, black B5, blue EM, blue EA, platina CL, red TL, white WF vehicle

4 B12133200700 BEARING 1

5 430027330000 RACE,LOWER TOP BEARING 1

6 B06010140000 BALL,UPPER 3/16" 24 24pcs/set, order as per piece B06010110000
7 430017330000 RACE,UPPER TOP BEARING 1

8  43007B030000 WASHER 1

9 430097020001 NUT 1

10 B01020804565 BOLT 8x45MM 4 B07000000805
11 B01090601265 BOLT 6x12MM 2 B01020805565
12 40022K030000 FR.BRAKE HOSE HOLDER 1 B01090601665
13 450447430000 FR.BRAKE HOSE HOLDER 1

14 430067430000 DUSTPROOF RING, LOWER CUP 1



FO3 FRONT WHEEL

CODE

DESCRIPTION

OLD CODE

© 00 00 N O Ol A W DN P

L el =
A W N PR O

44004T430000
44005T430001
443007020000
B12046020100
446017430001
B140472011B0
B14037201120
442007430000
44200T43BHO0
B04091212554
B090003025A5
B140505E1621
44101T430000
441057430000
08011K010013

AXLE,FRONT WHEEL
SPACER,L.H.FR.WHEEL

OIL SEAL 20%32x5

BALL BEARING 6201

DISTANCE COLLAR FR.WHEEL
CAP VALVE

RIM VALVE

SPEEDOMENTER GEAR COMP silver
SPEEDOMENTER GEAR COMP BLACK BH
GROOVE NUT 12x1.25MM

PIN3x25

TIRE 100/80-16 E4-75R-0005097

FR. WHEEL RIM COMP silver

BRAKE DISC

BOLT

for silver CA, black B5, blue EM, blue EA, platina CL, red TL, white WF vehicle
for gray J2 vehicle

for silver CA, black B5, blue EM, blue EA, platina CL, red TL, white WF vehicle

AP PP RPRPRPRRPRRPRREPNRPREPR

440057430000

446017430000

B14032201100 e =

B04251212554
B0O90003022A5

450367200000




FO04 FRONT DISK BRAKE

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES OLD CODE |
450227010000 DISC BRAKE LEVER
45024T400000 BOLT 6x30MM

B04170600065 NUT 6MM

45037J000000 BOLT

450293000000 AIRPROOF UNDERLAY
454007430000 OIL PUMP ASSY

45400T43B301 OIL PUMP ASSY

B01070602365 BOLT 6x23MM

450237010000 MASTER CYLINDER BRACKET
45300J000000 FRONT BRAKE SWITCH ASSY
B02000401225 BOLT 4x12MM

452007430000 FR.BRAKE HOSE

455007430000 BREAK CROCK ASSY
450254307000 FRONT DISK BRAK JOIN BOARD

N

VIN before LBBT13015AB676495,M10(0213),2010.5.25 \\
start VIN LBBT13015AB676495,M10(0213),2010.5.25 454007430000 '\'-\

© 0 N N O O b~ W

=
N RO

=
w

H
o

=
(6x}

451307400000 BRAKE SHOE ASSY
B01070803565 BOLT 8x35MM

2pcs/set, order as per set

NP PR RPRRPRPRRNRRPRDIMNDEREPRR
rd

=
»



FO5 REAR DISK BRAKE

=
~

55541JX0T000

BA.BRAKE HOSE HOLDER

CODE DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES OLD CODE

2 554007430000 OIL PUMP ASSY 1 VIN before LBBT13015AB676495,M10(0213),2010.5.25

2 554007430001 OIL PUMP ASSY 1 start VIN LBBT13015AB676495,M10(0213),2010.5.25 554007430000

3 556007430000 BREAK CROCK ASSY 1

4 552007430000 BA.BRAKE HOSE 1

5 550227430000 DISC BRAKE LEVER 1

6 45029J000000 AIRPROOF UNDERLAY 4

7 45037J000000 BOLT 2

8 B01070602365 BOLT 6x23MM 2

9 450237010000 MASTER CYLINDER BRACKET 1

10 55300J000000 REAR BRAKE SWITCH ASSY 1 45300J000000

11 B02010401225 BOLT 4x12MM 1

12 B04170600055 NUT 6MM 1

13 450247400000 NUT 1

14 55025T430000 CONNECT BOARD 1

15 451207430000 BRAKE SHOE ASSY 1 set 2pcs/set, order as per set

16 08011J070000 BOLT 2 550377430000
1




FO06 MUFFLER

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES OLD CODE

1 47100K290002 MUFFLER ASSY 1 only for EPA

2 471427430000 RUBBER SLEEVE 2

3 47023T43C900 PROTECTOR,MUFFER(SILVER C9) 1 for 2008-2009 season

4 470287430000 RUBBER SLEEVE 2

5 470337430000 POSITION SLEEVE 2

6 B07020000605 WASHER 6 2

7 B07000000605 WASHER 6 6

8 B13060602005 BOLT 6x20MM 2 B02000601625

9 B01091004565 BOLT 10x45MM 1 B01071004565 i RS, :
10 B02050601264 BOLT 6x12MM 6 B02050601464 o b 5 /“ke @‘l//-% "\
11 47038T43C900 CAUDA CAP,MUFFER(SILVER C9) 1 for 2008-2009 season 1 ;pf i = e 2
12 B01090805565 BOLT 8x55MM 2 B01070805565 '\_‘fy.\f’?"“.

13 470067430000 NUT 7MM 2 & !

14 47800B070000 PIPE GASKET ASSY 1 e \;7 ped

15 47013T430000 HEAT REFLECT PAPER 1 !




F07.1 AIR CLEANER (FOR EEC3 & EPA)

CODE DESCRIPTION . OLD CODE |

1 491007430003 AIR CLEANER COMP 1 EEC3&EPA 491007430000
2 490017430000 COVER, AIR CLEANER 1 EEC3&EPA

3 492007430000 FILTER ASSY 1 EEC3&EPA

4 49013T430000 SEAL RING 1 1 EEC3&EPA

5  49017J000000 CLIP7.5 4 EEC3 & EPA

6 490197430000 SEAL RING 1 1 EEC3&EPA

7  49016J000000 CLIP18.5 2 EEC3&EPA

8 491067430000 BUSH 2 EEC3&EPA

9  49101T430000 CASE, AIR CLEANER 1 EEC3&EPA

10 65801G220005 NUT, CLIP 1 EEC3&EPA 658017020001
11 493507430000 CLAMP ASSY 3 EEC3 & EPA

12 49703T430000 AIR INNER 1 EEC3&EPA

13 49701T430000 VIBRATION BOX 1 EEC3&EPA

14 B05004801605 SCREW 4.8x16MM 7 EEC3&EPA

15 49361T430000 FIXUP 1 EEC3&EPA

16 49362T430000 INSTALL PLACE 1 EEC3&EPA

17 490097410000 OIL DRAIN 1 EEC3&EPA

18 490117020000 OIL TUCK 1 EEC3&EPA

19 49801T430000 SECOND AIR INNER2 1 EEC3&EPA

20 498027430000 VAT AIR BACK 1 EEC3&EPA

21 498037430000 SECOND AIR INNER1 1 EEC3&EPA

22 498107430000 VALVE SECOND AIR INNER 1 EEC3&EPA

23 490327430000 HOLDER 1 EEC3&EPA

24 B13050501205 BOLT 1 EEC3 & EPA, can't be supplied seperately

25 B07030000602 WASHER 6 2 EEC3&EPA

26 B02000501623 SCREW 5x16MM 1 EEC3&EPA

27 B17010110003 CLIP 2 EEC3&EPA B17010100003
28 B01010603002 BOLT 6x16MM 1 EEC3&EPA

29 497027430000 RESONANCE PIPE 1 EEC3&EPA

30 B01010601225 BOLT 6x12MM 1 EEC3&EPA




FO08 FUEL TANK

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES OLD CODE |

1 501007430000 FULE TANK COMP 1

2 500047430000 GASKET 1 50004B020000
3 508007430000 GAUGE ASSY, FUEL LEVEL 1

4 500037430000 SENSOR BOARD 1 50003B020000
5 B13010501405 BOLT 5x14MM 4

6 50114T430000 PROTECTOR FULE TANK 1

7 50013G220000 HOSE 1

8 50200H030000 CAP ASSY, FUEL TANK 1

9 50303K290000 HOSE, FUEL®5x2.5%x190 1 only for EPA

10 50304K290000 HOSE, FUEL®5x2.5x80 1 only for EPA

11 B17010090003 CLIP 6 only for EPA

12 50302K290000 HOSE®»5%2.5x75 1 only for EPA

13 50316B910000 SPRING1 1

14 B01090601665 BOLT 6x16MM 1

15 503017480000 HOSE 1 B16010C21001
16 B01090601265 BOLT 6x12MM 4 B01020805565
17 50340B910000 STRAINER COMP ASSY 1

18 50391B910000 DUST COVER 1

19 50320B130000 FUEL COCK ASSY 1

20 50012G220000 HOSE, FUEL®11x®d7x600 1 500127430000



FO9 SEAT

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES OLD CODE
1 511007430001 SEAT(have the red seams) 1 for 2009 season 511007430000
2 51081T430000 SEAT HINGE 1

3 B04070600055 NUT 6MM 5

4  51001T430000 INSTALLATION SHAFT,SEAT 1

5 510057430000 LOWER COVER, HELMET BOX 1 for vehicle VIN number before LBBT13115AB671960

5 51005T430002 LOWER COVER, HELMET BOX 1 start VIN number LBBT13115AB671960 (2010.5.17)

6 B13060601605 BOLTM6X16MM 8 B01090601665
7 510047430000 HELMET BOX 1 for vehicle vin number before LBBT13115AB671960

7 510047430002 HELMET BOX 1 start VIN number LBBT13115AB671960 (2010.5.17)

8 B05004201305 TAPPING SCREW 2 for vehicle vin number before LBBT13115AB671960 B05004201005
8 B05074201315 TAPPING SCREW 4  start VIN number LBBT13115AB671960 (2010.5.17)

9 658017020001 NUT, CLIP 4




F10 LUGGAGE CARRIER

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES OLD CODE

1 52002T43C901 LUGGAGE CARRIER(SILVER C9) 1 for silver CA, black B5, blue EM, blue EA, platina CL, red TL, white WF vehicle 52002T43CA00
2 B02050802565 BOLT 8x25MM 2

3 52003T43CA01 LUGGAGE LOGO(SILVER CA) 1 for silver CA, black B5, blue EM, blue EA, platina CL, red TL, white WF vehicle

4 B02050806565 BOLT 8x65MM 1

010 T,

1t

)

27

I

~



F11 REAR WHEEL

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES OLD CODE !

© 0 N O O A WN P

e e el o o
0w N U WNRO

08011K010013
44105T430000
B140472011B0
B14032201120
B140507E1621
541017430000
540057430001
B01591005565
B12016000300
443008910000
B08000003501
546207430000
540167430001
546117430000
546007430000
B04111615054
B090004028A5
546307430000

BOLT

BRAKE DISC

CAP VALVE

RIM VALVE

TIRE 120/80-16 E4-75R-0005097
BA. WHEEL RIM COMP (SILVER CA)
BA.WHEEL L.COLLAR

BOLT 10x55X1.25MM

SPACER

WASHER 35X22X7

WASHER 35

FIXED BUSH ASSY

BA.WHEEL R.COLLAR

BOARD ASSY

BA.ABSORBER INSTALL BOARD
GROOVE NUT 16x1.5MM

PIN 4x28

FIXED BUSH ASSY

for silver CA, black B5, blue EM, blue EA, platina CL, red TL, white WF vehicle

P P PR RPRRPEPNNMNMNNRERRERREREAN

11 T,

450367200000

B14037201100

540057430000

B0O8000003500

540167430000

B04251615054

54630JX0T000




F12 FRAME BODY

CODE

DESCRIPTION

OLD CODE |

© 0 N O O W NDN P

A DA W W W WWWWWWWNDNDNDNDNDNDNDDNDNMNDMNMNMDMNNRPRPRPREPERPEPRPRERPPRLPRE
P O ©W 0 N O O & WN P O O Oo0WLwNO U B WDNPEP O OOOWwWNO OO M wWwDNPEF O

571007430000
597107430000
597107430001
B01090601665
575207430010
B01090601265
B06010200000
584807430000
584827430010
B09001601615
B07280000605
B090406032B5
584607430000
B01090802065
B01591005564
570807430000
577707430000
574337430000
B04171012555
57001K290003
B10000300600
583507430001
583207430010
583037430000
080181330000
585027430000
B01401003565
585117430000
585207430040
589007430000
570108910001
587007430000
57006B910000
570057430000
582607430000
582507430000
58800B410000
585077330000
583027430000
B04180812555
05536K290000
05532K290000

FRAME COMP

PIPE JOINTING ASSY

PIPE JOINTING ASSY

BOLT 6x16MM

SIDE COVER,FRONT FENDER
BOLT 6x12MM
STEEL BALL S¢6.35

PEDAL JOINTING ASSY,R
SPRING

COTTER1.6x16

PAD 6

PIN 6x32

FOOTREST SUPPORT JOINTING ASSY,R
BOLT 8x20MM

BOLT 10x1.25x55MM

CARRIER BRACKET

REAR ARMREST SEAT

REAR FENDER JIONTING BOARD
NUT 10x1.25MM

FRAME BODY NO.PLATE

RIVET 3x6MM

BUFFER ,ENGINE BRACKET

E/G HANGER COMP.

AXLE

STEP NUT 6MM

MIAN STAND SPRING

MIAN STAND BOLT 10x1.25x35MM
MIAN STAND SLEEVE

MAIN STAND COMP.

SEAT LOCK ASSY

SPRING, SIDE STAND

SIDE STAND COMP.

SPRING HOOK, SIDE STAND
SIDE STAND BOLT

PEDAL JOINTING ASSY,L
FOOTREST SUPPORT JOINTING ASSY,L
SEAT CATCH COMP.

BUFFERING RUBBER FOR MIDDLE STAND
BUFFERING RUBBER

NUT 8X1.25MM

LABEL NOISE

LABEL EPA

NS T S S

=
~

P P R NRRPRRPRRPRPRPRRPRPRPRREPNNMNNPREPRPNNRPRPRPRREPRERNDMREPNNMNNNDERENDN

for EEC Il &EPA

for vehicle with single RADIATOR
for vehicle with double RADIATOR

for EPA market

for all market except Venezuela market

for NON EEC & EPA market

for EPA, NON-EEC market

for EPA market
for EPA market

%12 1,

575207430001
B01020805565

584827430000
B09001602015

B01090801665

583507430000
583207430000

585207430020

588007430000




F13 REAR ABSORBER
NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES OLD CODE

1 B01401004064 BOLT 10x1.25x40MM 2 B01401004065 : :
2 63100T430000 RR.ABSORBER COMP. 2 for silver CA, black B5, blue EM, blue EA, platina CL, red TL, white WF vehicle — -
3 B01090803564 BOLT 8x35MM 2 B01070803064 = 27 &
4  B04180810054 NUT M8 2 i HE

|::.|_-_,® == | | &—4

F14 FRONT FENDER
NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES OLD CODE
1 08011H010001 SCREW 6x14MM
651057180000 CABLE HOLDER
65101T43CA00 FRONT FENDER(SILVER/CA)
65101T43B500 FRONT FENDER(BLACK/B5)
65109T430000 SHOCKPROOF RUBBER

for silver CA vehicle
for black B5 vehicle

AW WN
N PR Rw

O13 W, 27 W



F15 HANDLE COVER

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES OLD CODE
65203T430000 COVER,STEERING STEM,FR
65201T43CA01 COVER,HANDLE,FR(SILVER/CA)
65201T43B501 COVER,HANDLE,FR( BLACK/B5)
652027430000 COVER,HANDLE,RR
B02000601225 SCREW M6x10MM
B05004201305 SCREW4.2x13MM
B05004001205 SCREW4.0x12MM
B07030000605 PAD 6

B13010501405 BOLT 5x14MM

B05074001005 SCREW4.0x10MM
574318920000 RUBBER RING

05588T430000 STICKER

65208T430000 RUBBER II

65207T430000 RUBBER 1

=

only for EPA, sivler CA vehicle
only for EPA, black B5 vehicle

B02000601025
B05004201005
B05003501005

© 0 N O O W NN

=
N RO
P P RPN WOWR R DANR R PR R

(SN
w

o14 T, 27 W



F16 FRONT COVER

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES OLD CODE |
65302T43CA00 BOTTOM,FR,COVER(SILVER/CA) for silver CA vehicle with single RADIOATOR, without sticker (before Nov.15,2009)

65302T43B500 BOTTOM,FR,COVER(BLACK/B5) for black B5 vehicle with single RADIOATOR, without sticker (before Nov.15,2009)

65302T43CAOA BOTTOM,FR,COVER(SILVER/CA) for silver CA vehicle with double RADIOATOR , without sticker (since Nov.15,2009)

65302T43B50A BOTTOM,FR,COVER(BLACK/B5) for black B5 vehicle with double RADIOATOR , without sticker (since Nov.15,2009)

65301T43CA00 FACE,FR,COVER(SILVER/CA, without sticker) for silver CA vehicle, without sticker

65301T43B500 FACE,FR,COVER(BLACK/B5, without sticker) for black B5 vehiclee, without sticker

=

653057430000
08008B910000
653067430000
658035010000

FACE,FR,GRID
FACE,FR,SCREW
FACE,FR,DECORATE
SPRING NUT 6MM

658037020000

O N PR R R PR R R R

B05003501005
B05004201305

B05073001005 SCREW3.5x10MM
B05074201605 SCREW4.2x16MM
658017020001 SPRING NUT

B0284060190A SCREW 6x19.2MM
655057430000 RADIOATOR FRONT COVER
654097430000 RADIOATOR FRONT COVER
B13010501205 BOLT M5X12MM
65316T430000 DOWN SHIELD I
653177430000 DOWN SHIELD I
B07030000605 PAD 6

B05004201605 SCREW4.2x16MM
083317430010 RUBBER 1

083327430010 RUBBER 2

96001J000001 BAND 200mm

© 0 N O O~ WNDNPFP P PP
-
\I

=Y
o

B0284060150A

el il
W N Rk O

65316T43000
65317T43000

e e
~ o o b

083317430000
083327430000

[y
[o¢]

H
©
P R R O R P R NP RN

N
o

15 T, 27 W



F17 LEG SHIELD

NO.

CODE

DESCRIPTION

QTY.

NOTES OLD CODE |

© 0 N O O A WN P

NNNNNRERRRERERRERRRRR
E WONPFP O OWOWMNOUuMWNDNIERO

B05074001005
654027430001
654037430000
654047430000
65424T43C900
65425T430000
653267430000
654857430000
B05004209525
653407430000
B02000501625
B05004201605
654277430000
653277430000
655017430000
655027430000
653207430000
653237430000
B05074201305
B07030000505
B05004201305
589307430000

B04070600064
86300BMMTO00

SCREW4.0x10MM

LEG SHILED

VEHICLE FRAME SIZE COVER BOARD
CAP1,FR,BOX

DECORATION COVER,FR,BOX(SILVER C9)
CAP2,FR,BOX

BOTTOM,FR,COVE

FRONT COVER

SCREW4.2x9.5MM

HELMET HOOKS ASS

SCREW 5x16MM

SCREW4.2x16MM

RUBBER,FR,BOX

SMALL STEEL

SIDE AERATION GRID L(BLACK)
SIDE AERATION GRID R(BLACK)
BOX COVER ASSY

BOX COVER AIRPROOF BAR
SCREW4.2x13MM

PAD 5

SCREW4.2x13MM

PIPE BOARD ASSY

NUT M6

FRONT REFLECTOR ( E11 020614)

P I e R T T R i SN

N N EFP DN WEFRE PP P DNDN

only for EPA

for 2008-2009 season, for silver CA, black B5, blue EM, blue EA, platina CL, red TL, white WF vehicle

for silver CA, black B5, blue EM, blue EA, platina CL, red TL, white WF vehicle
for silver CA, black B5, blue EM, blue EA, platina CL, red TL, white WF vehicle

B05004201005
cancel it 654347430000
only for EPA

only for EPA

16 T, 27 W




F18 FOOTREST

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES OLD CODE
1 65405T430000 FOOTREST 1

2 658137430000 BATTERY COVER 1

3 65406T43CA00 DOWN JOIN BOAR(SILVER/CA) 1 for silver CA vehicle

3 65406T43B500 DOWN JOIN BOAR(BLACK/B5) 1 for black B5 vehicle

4 65411T43C900 LEFT FOOTSIE COVER(SILVER C9) 1 for 2008-2009 season, for silver CA, black B5, blue EM, blue EA, platina CL, red TL, white WF vehicle

5 65412T43C900 RIGHT FOOTSIE COVER(SILVER C9) 1 for 2008-2009 season, for silver CA, black B5, blue EM, blue EA, platina CL, red TL, white WF vehicle

6 654187430000 LEFT FOOTSIE RUBBER 1

7 B01090601665 BOLT M6X16MM 6 for vehicle with single RADIATOR

7 B01090601665 BOLT M6X16MM 4 for vehicle with double RADIATOR

8 B05004201305 SCREW4.2x13MM 14 B05004201005
9 658017020001 SPRING NUT 12

10 654197430000 RIGHT FOOTSIE RUBBER 1

11 B01090603565 BOLT M6X35MM 2  for vehicle with double RADIATOR

%017 T,

N




F19 CAP, PEDAL

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES OLD CODE | ' \ r ¢ :
1 65416T43C900 CAP,PEDAL RIGHT(SILVER C9) for 2008-2009 season, for silver CA, black B5, blue EM, blue EA, platina CL, red TL, white WF vehicle R \ \
654147430000 RUBBER,PEDA RIGHT L

B05074201605 SCREW4.2x16MM B05004201305

654137430000 RUBBER,PEDAL LEFT
65417T43C900 RUBBER,PEDAL LEFT(SILVER C9)

g b wN
L

for 2008-2009 season, for silver CA, black B5, blue EM, blue EA, platina CL, red TL, white WF vehicle

F20 Side cover assy.

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES OLD CODE

1 65621T43C900 COVER,SHIELD,LH(SILVER C9) 1 for 2008-2009 season, for silver CA, black B5, blue EM, blue EA, platina CL, red TL, white WF vehicle
2 65622T43C900 COVER,SHIELD,RH(SILVER C9) 1 for 2008-2009 season, for silver CA, black B5, blue EM, blue EA, platina CL, red TL, white WF vehicle
3 65604T43CA00 RIGHT BACK BREAST BOARD(SILVER/CA, without sticker) 1 for silver CA vehicle

3 65604T43B500 RIGHT BACK BREAST BOARD( BLACK/B5, without sticker) 1 for black B5 vehicle

4 65601T430000 LEFT FRONT BREAST BOARD 1

5 65602T430000 RIGHT FRONT BREAST BOARD 1

6 65603T43CA00 LEFT BACK BREAST BOARD(SILVER/CA, without sticker) 1 for silver CA vehicle, without sticker

6 65603T43B500 LEFT BACK BREAST BOARD( BLACK/B5, without sticker) 1 for black B5 vehicle, without sticker

7 65605T43CA00 CONNECT COVER(SILVER/CA) 1 for silver CA vehicle

7 65605T43B500 CONNECT COVER(BLACK/B5) 1 for black B5 vehicle

8 658017020001 SPRING NUT 8

9 B05004201305 SCREW4.2x13MM 16 B05004201005
10 B05074001205 SCREW4.0x12MM 8

18 T, 27 W



F21 Rear fender assy.

NO.

CODE

DESCRIPTION

QTY.

NOTES

OLD CODE |

© 00 N O O & WN P

(=Y
o

657317430000
65703T430000
65708D040000
657097430000
B05004201305
658017020001
657017430000
86400K310001
B13060501405
B05004001205

LOWER REAR FENDER
REAR FEMDER RUBBER
PLASTIC NUT

REAR FENDER
SCREW4.2x13MM

SPRING NUT

REAR FENDER

BACK REFLEX REFLECTOR
BOLT 5x14MM
SCREW4.0x12MM

NP R P OO RNLEREPR

only for EPA

%019 1,

1t

)

27

I

~

65708T430000

B05004201005

B05003501005




F22 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

=

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES OLD CODE | o
'1 -‘3,9 55"
> N |

91300G240000 SWITCH,CHANGING LIGHT 13
91200G240000 SWITCH,TURNING . . &P D\\\ @ "//;@\
91100G240000 - & o 30
- N LN

91110G240000 SWITCH,LOUDSPEAKER

91170K290000 GENERAL SWITCH,LIGHTING only for EPA

91400G240000
951007430000
B01090601265
964007430000

SWITCH,STARUP
HORN ASSY
BOLT 6x12MM
FLASHING AMBER

B01020805565

© 0 N O O B~ WDN

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

962007430000 COIL ASSY,IGNITION 1

B01090601665 SCREW 6x16MM 8

96A00T430000 DIODE 1

92000K290000 HARNESS,WIRING 1

96001T090000 COLLIGATION 8%x250 5

94100B400000 RELAY ASSY,starting motor 1

299053160001 CDI 1

341065530010 RECTIFIER ASSY 1
961007100000 BATTERY YTX7L-BS 12V,6AH 1 96100710000

1

1

1

2

1

2

6

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

=
N RO

only for EPA

e
g b w

new type, Starting VIN LBBT130108B392511, launch on April 5th,2008

e
o N o

88000T430001 LOOK ASSY mark "on,off" only for EPA
881007430001 LOCK ASSY., POWER mark "on,off" only for EPA
885007430000 LOCK,BREAST BOARD
B05074201305 SCREW4.2x13MM
882007430000 LOCK,FRONT LUGGAGE BOX
B02050602065 BOLT M6X20MM
B05004201305 BOLT 4.2X13MM
654307430000 BATTERY BOARD ASSY
654357430000 BATTERY BOARD SPONGE
957007430000 ALARM ASSY

957017180000 ANNUNCIATOR BOARD
97600N020000 HORN, ALARM SYSTEM
96002K010000 COLLIGATION 8x150
94400N140000 GENERAL SWITCH,LIGHTING
92039S010000 RELAY,HEADLIGHT

N NN NN P
A WO N PEFPE OO

B05004201005

W W NN DNDNDN
R O © 00 N O O

only for EPA
only for EPA

w
N

20 T, 27 W



F23 SPEEDOMETER ASSY(ANALOG INSTRUMENT)

NO.

CODE

DESCRIPTION

NOTES

OLD CODE

1

N o o~ WODN

70000K290000
729007430000
88900T43090X
88900T43091X
70001T430000
700097430000
70012T430000

SPEEDOMETER ASSY.

WIRING ASSY,SPEEDOMETER
BLACK KEY LEFT

BLACK KEY RIGHT
COVER,SPEEDOMETER

ORNAMENT COVER, SPEEDOMETER
ORNAMENT RING, SPEEDOMETER

only for EPA market

¥ 021 T,

1t

)

27

I

~



F24 LAMP ASSY

CODE

DESCRIPTION

OLD CODE |

© 0 N O O A WN P

o
= O

803007430000
802007430000
B24013720000
811007430000
813007430000
B24014120002
829007430000
B24013120000
820007430000
B24014320000
B24013820000

HAND LAMP ASSY.F.R

HAND LAMP ASSY.F.L

BULB H7

TURN SIGNAL LAMP ASSY,F,L
TURN SIGNAL LAMP ASSY,F,R
BULB H21W

LICENSE LIGHT ASSY,R

BULB W5W

TAIL LAMP ASSY

BULB W16W

BULB P21/5W

[Eny
N

B24013120000 BULB W5W

B05074201305 BOLT 4.2X13MM
B05074001205 BOLT 4.0X12MM
B05073501305 BOLT 3.5X13MM
B05004001205 BOLT 4.0X12MM
81100BMOT002 TURN SIGNAL LAMP ASSY,F,L
81300BMOT002 TURN SIGNAL LAMP ASSY,F,R
65221H010000 BRACKET FRONT LIGHT
B04070500055 NUT 5

B02000501225 SCREW M5x12

B02000501625 SCREW M5x16

B07020000505 WASHER ¢5

B24012120000 BULB, 12V/10W
81302BMOT001 LIGHT COVER, FRONT R.
81102BMOT001 LIGHT COVER,FRONT L.
08011B20T0O00 SCREW 3X28MM
81030B920000 COVER TURN SIGNAL ,ORANGE
B05074001205 BOLT 4X12MM

e
g b w

=
»

B05003501005

=
~

only for EPA market
only for EPA market
only for EPA market
only for EPA market
only for EPA market
only for EPA market B02000601425
only for EPA market
only for EPA market
only for EPA market
only for EPA market
only for EPA market
only for EPA market

N NN DNDNDNDNDNDNDNEREPRE
00 N O O A WDNBEFP O O
O NDNEFEFPDNDNMNDNMNDNMNNMNNRPRPPWOODNMDNMNEDNPEPPRPEDNPEPRERPDNLPRERPR

N
©

22 W, 27 W



F25 TOOL KIT

NO.

CODE

DESCRIPTION

QTY.

NOTES

OLD CODE

1

00 N O OB~ WD

02110J000000
021043000000
02101G010000
021033000000
021023000000
B20011301603
B20011001203
021148910000

TOOL BAG

HANDLE

SOCKET, SPARK PLUG
SCREWDRIVER,DOUBLE-ENDED
SPANNER

WRENCH 13-16

WRENCH 10-12

FILLER

P PR R R R R R

% 23 L,

1t

)

27

I

~

02101J000000

=




STICKER

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES OLD CODE | OMW;-E/
1

1 05511K290000 SIDE COVER STICKER for Outlook 150, silver CA, black B5, blue EM, blue EA, platina CL, red TL, white WF vehicle
05521T430000 FRONT COVER STICKER for silver CA, black B5, blue EM, blue EA, platina CL, red TL, white WF vehicle
05525B92B401 "BIRD" COVER STICKER for silver CA, black B5, blue EM, blue EA, platina CL, red TL, white WF vehicle
05595T430000 WARN STICKER for silver CA, black B5, blue EM, blue EA, platina CL, red TL, white WF vehicle
055927430000 STICKER REAR CARRIER for silver CA, black B5, blue EM, blue EA, platina CL, red TL, white WF vehicle

g A W N
PR R RN

24 T, 27 W



F27 BRACKET,

LICENSE PLATE

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES OLD CODE
1 082527430000 BRACKET,LICENSE PLATE 1 only for EPA

2 B01090601665 SCREW M6x16MM 2 for vehicle with single RADIATOR

2 B01090601265 BOLT M6X12MM 2 for vehicle with RADIATOR,ASSISTANT B01020805565
3 B04070600055 NUT 6MM 2 for vehicle with single RADIATOR

3 B01090601665 BOLT M6X16MM 1 for vehicle with RADIATOR,ASSISTANT

25 T,

1t

)

27

I

~

/.’f////l “.,
Kr &




F28 JUG BOX

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES OLD CODE

1 14220W230000 COVER ASSY 1

2 061117430000 JUG BOX 1

3 49805G120000 CLIP ®14.5x12x0.8 2 342342140020
4 061017430000 EXIT-HOSE 1

5 594627430000 RADIATOR OUT PIPE 1 1 for vehicle with single RADIATOR

5 5904627430001 RADIATOR OUT PIPE 1 1 for vehicle with double RADIATOR

6 504617430000 RADIATOR INLET PIPE 1 1 for vehicle with single RADIATOR

6 59461T430001 RADIATOR INLET PIPE 1 1 for vehicle with double RADIATOR

7 594637430000 RADIATOR OUT PIPE 2 1

8 594647430000 RADIATOR INLET PIPE 1 1 for vehicle with single RADIATOR

8 594647430001 RADIATOR INLET PIPE 1 1 for vehicle with double RADIATOR

9 08060B450000 CLIP16-25 8 160133160000
10 08461T430000 SPRING INLET PIPE 1

11 084627430000 SPRING OUT PIPE 1 084617430000
12 270125060020 CLIP 2 for vehicle with double RADIATOR

26 T, 27 W



F29 REAR BOX

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES OLD CODE

1 B02050605564 BOLT 6x55MM 6 =
2 52210T43CA00 REAR BOX (SILVER/CA) 1 for silver CA vehicle

2 52210T43B500 REAR BOX (BLACK/B5) 1 for black B5 vehicle

3 52190T430000 BOARD ASSY I 1

4 521807430000 BOARD ASSY I 1

F27 ENGINE ATTACHMENT

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTES OLD CODE

1 B01070602505 BOLT M6X25MM 4

/27T W, 27 W



